N O R

O 0 3 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

JSR

AARON D. FORD

Attorney General

STEVEN SORENSEN (Bar No. 15472)
Deputy Attorney General

State of Nevada

Office of the Attorney General

555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

ssorensen@,e_lg.nv.ogg

Attorneys for Respondents

FILEL
JUL 02 2004

STATE Gr i,
EMAE.

i

STATE OF NEVADA

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT

RELATIONS BOARD

AFSCME, LOCAL 4041,
Complainant,

VS.

STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF

VETERANS SERVICES, SOUTHERN
NEVADA STATE VETERANS HOME,

Respondents.

Respondents, STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES,
SOUTHERN NEVADA STATE VETERANS HOME, by and through its counsel, Attorney
General Aaron D. Ford, and Deputy Attorney General Steven Sorensen; Complainant,
AFSCME LOCAL 4041, by and through its attorney of record, Nathan Ring, Esq. hereby

submit their Joint Status Report pursuant to the Commissioner’s email dated July 2, 2024, in

the above referenced matters.

Grievances were filed on matters related to EMRB cases 2023-019 and 2023-029.
Pursuant to the collective bargaining agreement between the Respondents and the Claimant

(hereinafter collectively referred to as “the parties™), mediation was held for these grievances

on June 12, 2024.

Case No.: 2023-019 and 2023-029

JOINT STATUS REPORT




BN

O 0 N N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

The parties were unable to reach resolution during the June 12, 2024, mediation and

are moving the grievance to arbitration.

The parties are currently in the process of requesting an arbitration panel from FMCS.

DATED this 2nd day of July 2024.

AARON D. FORD
Attorney General

By: /s/ Steven Sorensen

STEVEN SORENSEN

Deputy Attorney General

State of Nevada

Office of the Attorney General

555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Attorney for Respondents

REESE RING VELTO, PLLC

By: /s/ Nathan Ring. Esq.
NATHAN RING, ESQ.
3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208
Las Vegas, NV 89102
nathan@rrvlawyers.com

Attorney for the Complainant




OO0 a2 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 2nd day of July 2024, a true and correct copy of the
JOINT STATUS REPORT was served in ELECTRONIC MAIL to the below:

Nathan Ring, Esq.

Reese Ring Velto, PLLC

3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208
Las Vegas, NV 89102
nathan@rrvlawyers.com

Attorney for the Complainant

/s/ Ginny Brownell
An employee of the Office of the
Attorney General




