1	JSR	
2	AARON D. FORD	FILED
3	Attorney General STEVEN SORENSEN (Bar No. 15472) Deputy Attorney General	JUL 0 2 2024
4	State of Nevada	STATE OF IVE
5	Office of the Attorney General 555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900	E.M.R.B.
6	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	
7	ssorensen@ag.nv.org	
	Attorneys for Respondents	
8	STATE OF NEVADA	
9		
10	GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT	
11	RELATIONS BOARD	
12	AFSCME, LOCAL 4041,	Case No.: 2023-019 and 2023-029
13	Complainant,	
14	vs.	JOINT STATUS REPORT
15 16	STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES, SOUTHERN NEVADA STATE VETERANS HOME,	
17	Respondents.	
18		
19	Respondents, STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS SERVICES,	
20	SOUTHERN NEVADA STATE VETERANS HOME, by and through its counsel, Attorney	
21	General Aaron D. Ford, and Deputy Attorney General Steven Sorensen; Complainant,	
22	AFSCME LOCAL 4041, by and through its attorney of record, Nathan Ring, Esq. hereby	
23	submit their Joint Status Report pursuant to the Commissioner's email dated July 2, 2024, in	
24	the above referenced matters.	
25	Grievances were filed on matters related to EMRB cases 2023-019 and 2023-029.	
26	Pursuant to the collective bargaining agreement between the Respondents and the Claimant	
27	(hereinafter collectively referred to as "the parties"), mediation was held for these grievances	
	II	

on June 12, 2024.

The parties were unable to reach resolution during the June 12, 2024, mediation and 1 are moving the grievance to arbitration. 2 The parties are currently in the process of requesting an arbitration panel from FMCS. 3 DATED this 2nd day of July 2024. 4 REESE RING VELTO, PLLC AARON D. FORD 5 Attorney General By: /s/ Nathan Ring, Esq. By: /s/ Steven Sorensen 7 NATHAN RING, ESQ. STEVEN SORENSEN 3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208 Deputy Attorney General 8 Las Vegas, NV 89102 State of Nevada 9 nathan@rrvlawyers.com Office of the Attorney General 555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 10 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Attorney for the Complainant 11 Attorney for Respondents 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 2nd day of July 2024, a true and correct copy of the JOINT STATUS REPORT was served in ELECTRONIC MAIL to the below:

Nathan Ring, Esq.
Reese Ring Velto, PLLC
3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste. 208
Las Vegas, NV 89102
nathan@rrylawyers.com

Attorney for the Complainant

/s/ Ginny Brownell
An employee of the Office of the
Attorney General